Powerful, ultra-slim
lamps
T5 High Output
Philips T5 HO lamps are environmentally-responsible, ultra-slim and have
extraordinary light output and longer life.
Benefits
• Reduces the impact on the environment with low mercury, energy efficiency, long
life, and less material.

Design Temperature (Nom) 35 °C
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Lamp Current (Nom) Power (Nom)
290197 F24T5/830/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.295 A 22.5 W
290205 F24T5/835/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.295 A 22.5 W
290213 F24T5/841/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.295 A 22.5 W
290221 F39T5/830/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.325 A 38.0 W
290239 F39T5/835/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.325 A 38.0 W
290254 F39T5/841/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.325 A 38.0 W
290262 F54T5/830/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.455 A 54 W
290288 F54T5/835/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.455 A 54.1 W
290833 F54T5/841/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.455 A 54.1 W
135103 F54T5/850/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.455 A 54.1 W
147454 F54T5/865/HO/ALTO 40PK 0.455 A 54.1 W
Light technical (1/2)
Order
Code
Full Product
Name
Color
Code
Color
Designation
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy (@
Max Lumen,
Rated) (Nom)
290197 F24T5/830/HO/
ALTO 40PK
830 Warm White
(WW)
3000 K 87 lm/W
290205 F24T5/835/HO/
ALTO 40PK
835 White (WH) 3500 K 87 lm/W
290213 F24T5/841/HO/
ALTO 40PK
841 Cool White
(CW)
4100 K 87 lm/W